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DEPTH CHART	 HAWAI‘I VS. SAN DIEGO STATE (OCT. 28, 2017)

OFFENSE					   
LT	 50	 Dejon Allen	 6-3	 290	 Sr.	 Compton, Calif.	
	 67	 Brandon Kipper	 6-6	 270	 Fr.	 Caldwell, Idaho
LG	 51	 John Wa‘a	 6-4	 315	 Sr.	 Hau‘ula, O‘ahu	
	 77	 Alesana Sunia	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 Leone, American Samoa
C	 65	 Asotui Eli	 6-4	 315	 Jr.	 Kailua-Kona, Hawai‘i	
	 63	 Taaga Tuulima	 6-2	 280	 Fr.	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
RG	 57	 J.R. Hensley	 6-5	 310	 So.	 Edmond, Okla.	
	 64	 Fred Ulu-Perry	 6-2	 305	 So.	 Honolulu, Hawai‘i	
RT	 60	 Chris Posa	 6-4	 290	 Sr.	 Commerce, Mich.
	 72	 Matt Norman	 6-5	 270	 Sr.	 Monrovia, Calif.
TE	 45	 Dakota Torres	 6-2	 245	 Jr.	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu
	 83	 Kade Greeley	 6-6	 225	 Fr.	 Murrieta, Calif.
X	 12	 Keelan Ewaliko	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Wailuku, Maui
	 85	 Marcus Armstrong-Brown	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Napa, Calif.
Z	 80	 Ammon Barker	 6-4	 215	 Sr.	 Salt Lake City, Utah.
	 84	 Isaiah Bernard	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 Santa Clarita, Calif. 
H	 23	 Dylan Collie	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 El Dorado Hills, Calif.
	 30	 Davine Tullis	 6-1	 195	 So.	 Seattle, Wash.
RB	 22	 Diocemy Saint Juste	 5-8	 195	 Sr.	 Boynton Beach, Fla.
	 48	 Ryan Tuiasoa	 5-11	 210	 Sr.	 Kailua, O‘ahu
QB	 2	 Dru Brown	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 San Mateo, Calif.
       	 13	 Cole McDonald	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 La Mirada, Calif.

DEFENSE
DE	 97	 Meffy Koloamatangi	 6-5	 240	 Sr.	 East Palo Alto, Calif.
	 43	 Tevarua Eldridge	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Wailuku, Maui
NT	 91	 Samiuela Akoteu	 6-2	 320	 So.	 Inglewood, Calif. 
	 8	 Penitito Faalologo	 5-11	 300	 Sr.	 Pago Pago, American Samoa
DT	 98	 Viane Moala	 6-7	 270	 So.	 ‘Ili‘ili, American Samoa 
	 66	 Eperone Moananu	 6-2	 290	 So.	 Pago Pago, American Samoa
DE	 3	 David Manoa	 6-3	 240	 Sr.	 Hayward, Calif.
       	 99	 Zeno Choi	 6-3	 260	 Jr.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu	
SAM	 27	 Solomon Matautia	 6-1	 230	 So.	 ‘Ewa Beach, Calif.
         	 10	 Jeremiah Pritchard	 6-0	 210	 So.	 Leone, American Samoa
MIKE	 31	 Jahlani Tavai	 6-4	 235	 Jr.	 Inglewood, Calif.
	 33	 Penei Pavihi	 6-2	 230	 Fr.	 Pago Pago, American Samoa
WILL	 44	 Russell Williams, Jr.	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 Elk Grove, Calif.
       	 40	 Dany Mulanga	 6-3	 200	 Jr.	 Bedford, Texas	
CB	 17	 Terrance Sayles	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Kerens, Texas
	 14	 Manu Hudson-Rasmussen	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Tigard, Ore.
S	 39	 Trayvon Henderson	 6-0	 200	 Sr.	 Sacramento, Calif.
	 16	 Kalen Hicks	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Las Vegas, Nev.	
	 -or- 11	 Jay Dominique	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Montreal, Canada
S	 4	 Daniel Lewis, Jr.	 5-11	 180	 Jr.	 New Iberia, La.
	 13	 Keala Santiago	 6-0	 200	 So.	 Hau‘ula, O‘ahu
CB	 18	 Rojesterman Farris II	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Coral Springs, Fla.
      	 19	 Eugene Ford	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Venice, Calif.

SPECIALISTS
PK	 94	 Ryan Meskell	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gold Coast, Australia
	 -or-  46	 Alex Trifonovitch	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
KO	 94	 Ryan Meskell	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gold Coast, Australia
	 46	 Alex Trifonovitch	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
P	 99	 Stan Gaudion	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia
	 46	 Alex Trifonovich	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
LS	 1	 Noah Borden	 6-1	 215	 Jr.	 Pearl City, O‘ahu
HOLD	 99	 Stan Gaudion	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia
PR	 23	 Dylan Collie	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 El Dorado Hills, Calif.
KR	 12	 Keelan Ewaliko	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Wailuku, Maui 
	 17	 Terrance Sayles	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Kearns, Texas

PRONUNCIATION CHART
(Alphabetical order)

Name	 Pronunciation
Samiuela Akoteu 	 sam-YEW-eh-lah  
			   ah-KO-tay-ooh
Dejon Allen	 DEE-zjon	
Justice Augafa	 owng-afa
Ramsey Aviu	 ah-VEE-you	
Ammon Barker	 am-men (rhymes with salmon)
Austin Borengasser	 bor-un-gasser
Zeno Choi	 ZEE-No
Kaiwi Chung	 kah-E-vee
Tevarua Eldridge	 teh-vah-roo-ah
Asotui Eli	 ah-so-TOO-E  eh-lee
Keelan Ewaliko	 eh-vah-LEE-ko
Wesley Faagau	 fah-un-gow
Penitito Faalologo	 fah-ah-low-low-n-go
Rashaan Falemalu	 fah-lay-MAH-loo
Rojesterman Farris	 roe-jester-mun
Akil Francisco	 ah-keel
Dayton Furuta	 fuh-ROO-tuh
Stan Gaudion	 gaw-dee-an
Dalton Gouveia	 GO-VAY-uh
Emil Graves	 E-mill
Manu Hudson-Rasmussen 	 MAH-new 
Genta Ito 	 gen-tah E-tow 
Hekili Keliiliki	 hey-KEY-lee 
			   kay-LEE-EE-lee-key
Tristin Kamaka	 kah-mah-kah
Meffy Koloamatangi	 KO-low-ah-MAH-tungy
La‘akea Look	 lah-ah-kay-ah
Malachi Mageo	 ma-lah-KYE mon-GAY-o
Makai Manuwai	 mah-kye mah-new-why
Solomon Matautia	 mah-TAO-tee-ah
Ryan Meskell	 mess-kul
Viane Moala	 vee-ah-nay mo-ah-la
Eperone Moananu	 ep-er-row-nay  mo-ah-NAH-new
Kumoku Noa 	 coo-mo-coo noah 
Joey Nu‘uanu-Kuhi‘iki	 new-oo-ah-new coo-he-ee-key
Ikem Okeke	 EE-come oh-kay-kay
Kaimana Padello	 kye-mah-nah
Penei Pavihi	 pe-nay pa-VEE-hee
Fanupo Peapealalo	 fah-NEW-po pay-ah-pay-lah-low 
Kana‘i Picanco	 kuh-nuh-ee pee-KAHN-so
Diocemy Saint Juste	 DEE-awesome-ME  saint just
Scheyenne Sanitoa	 sah-ni-tow-ah
Keala Santiago	 kay-ah-lah
Azia Seei	 ah-zy-ah say-eh
Alesana Sunia	 ah-lay-sah-nah soo-nee-ah
Jahlani Tavai	 tah-VIE
Kalakaua Timoteo	 kah-lah-kow-ah tee-mo-tay-oh
Alex Trifonovitch	 trif-on-oh-vitch
Ryan Tuiasoa	 too-E-ah-so-ah
Larry Tuileta	 too-E-let-ah
Tumua Tuinei	 too-moo-AH TOO-ee-nay
Davine Tullis 	 duh-VINE 
Taaga Tuulima	 tah-un-gah too-oo-lee-mah
Justin Uahinui	 OO-ahi-new-ee
Metuisela ‘Unga	 may-TOO-ee-say-lah 
			   OO-n-gah
John Wa‘a	 wah-ah


